 383
CA-RELAYS
AUTOMOTIVE POWER
RELAYS — SMALL SIZE,
LIGHT WEIGHT AND
COMPLETELY WATER TIGHT
FEATURES
1. Small size and light weight

5
, 6 A 24 V DC
ORDERING INFORMATION
CA 1a F S 12 V A 5
Contact
arrangement
Notes: 1. Type with resistor/diode inside are available as options.  Please consulf our sales office.
2. Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.   Case: 200 pcs.
Mounting method Classification by type
1a: 1 Form A
1b: 1 Form B
 1 : 1 Form C
Protective construction
Nil: Plastic sealed type
F:   Dust cover type
Coil voltage
(DC)
12 V
24 V (1 Form C only)
Nil: 1 Form C
5: 1 Form A or
1 Form B
Nominal operating power
Nil: Standard type (1.8 W)
S:   Low operating power type (1.4 W)
      (1 Form A, 1 Form B)
A: Rubber bracket A type
A: (1 Form A, 1 Form B)
N: Screw mounting type
C: Direct coupling type
COIL DATA
1) Standard type
Contact
arrangement Mounting type Plastic sealed
type Dust cover type
Nominal
voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)
(at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
Drop-out
voltage, V DC
(min.)
(at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
Nominal oper-
ating current,
mA (
±
10%)
(at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
Coil resistance,
Ω
 (
±
10%)
(at 20
°
C 68
°
F)